FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Media Contact: Keith Metz-Porozni, R/West keithm@r-west.com / 971-506-7769

FIRST TECH WELCOMES INSURANCE AGENCY DIRECTOR

Beaverton, Ore. – June 8, 2015 – First Tech Insurance Services, an independent property and casualty agency which is also a wholly-owned subsidiary of First Tech Federal Credit Union, announces **Eric Mitchell as its new Insurance Agency Director**. In his role, Mitchell will be instrumental in continuing to grow the agency through product and footprint expansion to serve the diverse insurance protection needs of First Tech members. He will be responsible for all facets of the insurance agency, including sales, operations, strategic direction and program implementation.

"We are thrilled to welcome Eric Mitchell to our team," said Kelly Corah, Vice President of Investment Sales & Insurance Services. "He not only brings a wealth of knowledge and experience, but is also a great role model for our sales and service agents."

Mitchell brings over 14 years of insurance expertise, including nine years at AAA Oregon/Idaho, where he served in such capacities as Insurance Operations Manager and Insurance Sales Manager. A graduate of Humboldt State University, he also earned a Master's in Business Administration from Portland State University.

About First Tech Federal Credit Union

First Tech Federal Credit Union is a \$6.5 billion institution headquartered in Mountain View, Calif. It is the nation's premier credit union serving the world's leading technology-oriented companies and their employees, including HP, Microsoft, Agilent, Intel, CISCO, Amazon, Nike, CH2M Hill, Intuit, Google and more. First Tech is recognized as the industry catalyst for delivering effortless banking experiences to its 370,000 members through its 39 branch locations, more than 5,000 CO-OP Branch locations, 30,000 CO-OP Network ATMs and 286,000 ATMs nationwide. First Tech offers a full range of banking services, including traditional banking, mortgage, financial planning and insurance services. For more information, visit firsttechfed.com.